AGGREGATION ROUTER
AS5912-54X
AGR100 Aggregation Router
The Edgecore AGR100 router meets the high-performance, availability, and network-scaling requirements of cloud
data centers and carrier access providers. The AGR100 provides switching at Layer 2 or Layer 3 across 48 x 10 GbE
ports and 6 x 100 G uplinks. The router can be deployed either as a top-of-rack switch, as part of a 100 GbE or 40
GbE distributed spine, forming a non-blocking folded-Clos data center fabric, or as a carrier access/aggregation
router. The router is rack mountable in a standard 19 inch rack.

 Maximum: 349 W
EC-DS-024-R20
Ordering Information
Base Model: AS5912-54X; Intel Atom® C2538 4-Core, 48-Port 10G QSFP+ with 6 x 100G QSFP28 Uplinks; ONIE
Sostware Installer.
Model Number Part Number PSU Airflow Region (Power Cord)
5912-54X-O-AC-F-US FP3ZZ5654400A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airflow N. America
5912-54X-O-AC-B-US FP3ZZ5654401A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front Airflow N. America
5912-54X-O-AC-F-EU FP3ZZ5654201A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airflow EU
5912-54X-O-AC-B-EU FP3ZZ5654200A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front Airflow EU
5912-54X-O-AC-F-UK FP3ZZ5654301A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airflow UK
5912-54X-O-AC-B-UK FP3ZZ5654300A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front Airflow UK
5912-54X-O-AC-F-JP FP3ZZ5654501A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airflow JP
5912-54X-O-AC-B-JP FP3ZZ5654500A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front Airflow JP
5912-54X-O-48V-F FP3ZZ5654018A -48V DC PSUs Front-to-Back Airflow N/A
5912-54X-O-48V-B FP3ZZ5654020A -48V DC PSUs Back-to-Front Airflow N/A